1/200299/2023 <u>Computer No. 318453</u>

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT::: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR Notification

Dated Dispur, the 20th June, 2023

No. <u>IGN-14014/5/2023-ESTT/1</u>: In the interest of public service, the following officers of Irrigation Department in the rank of Superintending Engineer are hereby transferred and posted temporarily in the respective posts mentioned against their names with immediate effect and until further orders.

SI. No.	Name and present post	Post after transfer
1.	Shri Bijoy Kr. Sarma, Deputy Secretary (Establishment) to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6	Deputy Secretary (Works) to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6
2.	Shri Arup Kr. Sarma, Deputy Secretary (Works) to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6	Deputy Secretary (Establishment) to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Signed by Pabitra Ram Khaund

Date: 20–06–2023 14:43:04 Secretary to the Government of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Memo No. IGN-14014/5/2023-ESTT/1-A

Dated Dispur, the 20th June, 2023

Copy to:-

- 1) The Accountant General Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information.
- 2) The Chief Engineer (I) /Chief Engineer (M.I.), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for kind information.
- 3) Persons concerned for kind information and necessary action.
- 4) The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Dispur for kind information and necessary action.
- 5) The Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department for kind information & necessary action towards uploading of the Notification in the Departmental Website
- 6) The P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Irrigation, Assam, for favour of kind information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 7) The PS to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information of the Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 8) The PS to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary
- 9) Personal files.

By order etc.,

Signed by Dhrubajyoti Roy Chowdhury

Date: 20-06-2023 14:45:43 Under Secretary (E) to the Government of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6